3-Terminal 1.5A Adjustable Voltage Regulator LM317
Apr. 2024 – R1.2 1/9 HTC
FEATURES
•  1.5A Output Current
•  Input-Output Differential up to 40V
•  Output Voltage Range Adjustable from 1.25V to 37V
•  Typical 0.01%/V Line Regulation
•  Typical 0.1% Load Regulation

Operating Virtual Junction Temperature TJ −40 125 °C
Note 2. The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating ratings.
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
ADJ
SOT-223-3L LM317S 1.5A, Adjustable Tape & Reel Active
TO-252-3L LM317RS 1.5A, Adjustable Tape & Reel Active
TO-263-2L LM317R2 1.5A, Adjustable Tape & Reel Active
TO-263-3L LM317R 1.5A, Adjustable Tape & Reel Active
TO-220-3L LM317T 1.5A, Adjustable Tube Active
3-Terminal 1.5A Adjustable Voltage Regulator LM317
Apr. 2024 – R1.2 3/9 HTC
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
SOT-223 TO-252-3 TO-263-2 TO-263-3 TO-220
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-223 TO-252 TO-263 TO-220
1 1 1 1 ADJ Output Voltage Adjustment.
2 2 2 2 OUT Output Voltage.
3 3 3 3 IN Input Voltage.
TAB TAB TAB TAB TAB
Connect to OUT. Attached to heatsink for thermal relief
for TO-220 package or put a copper plane connected to
this pin as a thermal relief for TO-263/TO-252 package.
1 32
TAB
TAB
1 2 3